
Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

SUB TOTAL $913,625 $911,375

Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

SUB TOTAL $523,695 $491,177

FFY 14 / SFY 15 Grant Applications: Projects Awarded

5310 POS Program: Elderly Ind & Individuals with Disabilities Program PURCHASE OF SERVICE
North Country 
Council Grafton - 
Coos  

MWVEC 
Carroll County

Central NH RPC  
Mid-State

UVLSRPC  
Sullivan County

County of Cheshire 
Monadnock Region

Nashua RPC 
Nashua Region

Southern NH PC 
Southern NH Region

CART  
Derry-Salem Region

Southern NH RPC SNHRPC will be the lead agency for CART  $                       52,434 

0  $                               -   

 $                       25,106 North Country

 $                       52,434 

COAST Fund 4 employees (Avail Amt = $228,776, requested $227,901) 
Use FFY 2013 Sm Urban  $                     227,901  $                     227,901 

Nashua RPC note:  NRPC needs to provide an updated coordination plan 
($15,443 Funds in NH-16-X041)  $                       15,443  $                       15,443 

Southern NH RPC  $                               -   

Community Alliance To fund a volunteer driver coordinator position 
($23,297 Funds in NH-16-X041)  $                       23,297  $                       23,297 

CVTC $42,183 for mobility management; $6,429 for operating (50%)  $                       48,612  $                       48,612 

 $                       25,106 

BM CAP Fund a regional transportation coordinator position 
($32,518 is committed in NH-16-X041)  $                       57,370  $                       24,852 

0

Use Balance of $2,250.56 of FY14 from TCCAP mid-day run

0

0

0

0

COAST 
ACT (Seacoast) 
Region

0

Requested $163,391

 $                     117,593 

 $                       60,966 

 $                     164,463 

 $                       55,899 

 $                     114,849 

 $                     144,243 

 $                     163,391 

 $                       92,221 

 $                               -   

 $                     117,593 

 $                       58,715 

 $                     164,463 

 $                       55,899 

 $                     114,849 

 $                     144,243 

 $                     163,392 

 $                       92,221 

 $                               -   

5310 RCC Formula Distributed funds: Elderly Ind & Individuals with Disabilities Program
North Country 
Council

Region is requesting balance of their SFY2014 allocation ($10,166) that they did not go in for in SFY 2014 ($10,166 committed 
in NH-16-X041 for Reg 1)  $                       73,532  $                       73,532 

SNHPC designated as lead agency for SFY 2015

COAST will use remaining funds from SFY 2014 for SFY 2015 service



Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

FFY 14 / SFY 15 Grant Applications: Projects Awarded

            Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

SUB TOTAL $0 $0

5310 CAPITAL Program: Elderly Ind & Individuals with Disabilities Program CAPITAL
N/A (moved to state fy2016)



Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

FFY 14 / SFY 15 Grant Applications: Projects Awarded

            

Advance Transit Upper Valley area: Hanover, Lebanon, Canaan, etc $1,630,349 $1,630,349
Belknap-

Merrimack CAP BMCAP:  Concord Area Transit $571,616 $571,616
Belknap-

Merrimack CAP               Winnipesaukee Transit System: Franklin-Tilton-Laconia $71,597 $71,597
Community 

Alliance Community Alliance: Newport-Claremont-Charlestown $226,250 $226,250

VNA@HCS VNA @ HCS:  Keene $275,568 $275,568

Tri-County CAP Tri-County CAP:  North Country Transit: Berlin & Gorham $223,909 $223,909

Tri-County CAP         Tri-Town Route $64,767 $64,767

SUB TOTAL $3,064,056 $3,064,056

Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

1 Concord Coach Lines:  Continue Berlin-North Conway 1 trip $71,714 $71,714
2                                        Continue North Conway-Concord 1 trip $71,669 $71,669
3                                        Continue Littleton-Concord 1 trip $96,798 $96,798
4 UVLSRPC - Lebanon to Hanover Study $75,000 $0
5 Town of Peterborough - Intercity bus stop $39,840 $0
6 Community Action Program Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc. $12,000 $0
7 Community Action Program Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc. $34,169 $0
8 Advance Transit, Inc. - Blue Route (Canaan & Enfield) $203,804 $0

SUB TOTAL $604,994 $240,181

Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

5339 Bus & Bus-Related Facilities Program
Advance Transit (3) Transit Bus 35+ ft: 35-passenger, heavy-duty,low-floor, diesel (Replace) REVISED 960,000$                    960,000$                    

0 Transit Bus <30ft: Light-duty, narrow body, paratransit, diesel (Replace) WITHDRAWN -$                            -$                            
0 Capital spare bus parts  REVISED 63,654$                      63,654$                      
0 Computer Hardware  WITHDRAWN -$                            -$                            
0 Donation boxes (fare boxes), mounting hardware, installation    WITHDRAWN -$                            -$                            
0 0 -$                            -$                            

BMCAP: CAT 1 medium duty bus 240,000$                    240,000$                    
0 0 -$                            -$                            

Community Alliance 2 cutaway 16x2 buses  (REVISED TO 1 EA 12 PASS AND 1 EA 8 PASS) $120,000 120,000$                    104,000$                    
TCCAP: NCT & CCTSmall Cutaway Bus: 8x2 replacement gas  (Use old grant funds from NH-04-0006??) 48,000$                      -$                            

0 Refurbish one 8 Passenger bus  (REVISED TO PURCHASE 1 EA NEW 8 PASS) 55,000$                      48,000$                      
0 Refurbish one 8 Passenger bus  (REVISED TO PURCHASE 1 EA NEW 8 PASS) 55,000$                      48,000$                      
0 Maintenance Scan Tool  (Denied expense due to purchasing before approved $440) -$                            -$                            
0 Computers 1,280$                        1,280$                        
0 Tire Lifter  (Denied expense due to purchasing before approved $340) -$                            -$                            

VNA @ HCS (1) 16 x 2 cutaway bus 52,000$                      52,000$                      

COAST 3 x 35' buses 1,080,000$                1,080,000$                

5311 Program: Nonurbanized Area Formula Program

5311(f) Intercity Bus Program



Total Grant Request Approved FTA $

FFY 14 / SFY 15 Grant Applications: Projects Awarded

            
TOTAL REQUESTED UNDER 5339 $2,674,934 $2,596,934


	SUMMARY

